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UCT SONA 2021 expert list

The following academics at the University of Cape Town can be contacted by the

media for comment on the State of the Nation Address.

Name Area of expertise Contact details

Politics

Associate Professor
Zwelethu Jolobe,
Department of Political
Studies

. . zwelethu.jolobe@uct.ac.za
South African politics. 021 650 3382

Energy

Michelle Pressend,

Department of Climate change and renewable

michelle.pressend@uct.ac.za

Sociology energy. 021 650 3502
Bryce McCall Energy, power, and industrial
Energy Systems sector modelling and research Bryce.mccall@uct.ac.za

Research, UCT (energy focused).

Safety and Security/Violence against Women and Children

Dr Guy Lamb, Safety
and Violence Initiative | pyjice, crime and violence. guy.lamb@uct.ac.za

. Violence prevention (especially
Professor Catherine from the perspective of Catherine.Ward@uct.ac.za

Ward, Department of children’s development, and
Psychology public health approaches to
evidence-based intervention).

021 650 3422



http://www.politics.uct.ac.za/pol/people/permanentstaff/zjolobe
http://www.politics.uct.ac.za/pol/people/permanentstaff/zjolobe
mailto:zwelethu.jolobe@uct.ac.za
http://www.sociology.uct.ac.za/michelle-pressend
mailto:michelle.pressend@uct.ac.za
http://www.erc.uct.ac.za/staff/mccall
mailto:Bryce.mccall@uct.ac.za
http://www.savi.uct.ac.za/savi/core-team
mailto:guy.lamb@uct.ac.za
http://www.psychology.uct.ac.za/psy/staff/professors/catherineward
http://www.psychology.uct.ac.za/psy/staff/professors/catherineward
mailto:Catherine.Ward@uct.ac.za

Child maltreatment. Youth
violence.

Professor Lillian Artz,
Director of the Gender,
Health and Justice

Research Unit (GHIRU)

Domestic violence, sexual
offences, incarcerated women
and women’s rights to freedom
and security in Africa. Criminal
justice and public health care
reform in Southern and East
Africa. Medico-legal
management of sexual and
other forms of gender-based
violence in conflict-affected,
post-conflict and transitional
African states.

lillian.artz@uct.ac.za

Transport and Infra

structure

Professor Marianne
Vanderschuren,
Department of Civil
Engineering

Road safety, public transport,
transport planning and
engineering, international land-
use/transport comparison
studies, transport policy
evaluation studies, transport,
the environment and
sustainability impact studies,
traffic analysis, social inclusion
and economic effects, and
intelligent transport systems.

Marianne.vanderschuren@uct.ac.za

021 650 2593

Health

Dr Nisha Jacob, School
of Public Health and
Family Medicine

Public health.

nisha.jacob@uct.ac.za

021 650 1084

Professor Linda-Gail
Bekker, Desmond Tutu

HIV Centre

HIV, tuberculosis and related
diseases.

linda-gail.bekker@hiv-research.org.za

021 650 6963

Professor Landon
Myer, School of Public
Health and Family
Medicine

Epidemiology, public health,
HIV, women’s/maternal health

Landon.Myer@uct.ac.za

Economics and Development

Professor Murray
Leibbrandt,

South African poverty, inequality
and labour market dynamics.

murray.leibbrandt@uct.ac.za

021 650 2726



http://www.ghjru.uct.ac.za/ghjru/staff/academic
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mailto:Landon.Myer@uct.ac.za
https://www.saldru.uct.ac.za/staff/murray-leibbrandt/
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Southern Africa Labour
and Development
Research Unit

Associate Professor Co-
Pierre Georg, South
African Reserve Bank
Research Chair in
Financial Stability
Studies, School of
Economics

Banking, financial innovation,
privacy

co-pierre.georg@uct.ac.za

Dr Natasha Vally,
Department of

Sociology

Social grants.

Natasha.Vally@uct.ac.za
(Whatsapp number available)

Technology and Education

Professor Hussein
Suleman,

Department of
Computer Science, and
School of IT

Digital libraries, ICT4D, African
language information retrieval,
cultural heritage preservation,
Internet technology and
educational technology.

hussein@cs.uct.ac.za

Melissa Densmore,
Centre in ICT for
Development

Human computer interaction for
development (HCI4D);
community-based co-design for
maternal and child health;
community wireless; design for
bandwidth constraints.

mdensmore@cs.uct.ac.za

Professor Dick Ng'ambi,
School of Education

Mobile learning, emerging
technologies in education,
emerging digital practices, ICT
integration into practice, social
learning, online learning,
transformative pedagogies,
knowledge production, Open
Education Resources and Design
Based Research.

dick.ngambi@uct.ac.za

021 650 4760

Associate Professor

Ursula Hoadley, School
of Education

Curriculum, classroom practices
/ teaching, early grade reading.

uk.hoadley@uct.ac.za
021 650 3998
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Aamirah Sonday

Media Liaison and Monitoring Officer
Communication and Marketing Department
University of Cape Town

Rondebosch

Tel: (021) 650 5427

Email: aamirah.sonday@uct.ac.za
Website: www.uct.ac.za


mailto:aamirah.sonday@uct.ac.za
http://www.uct.ac.za/

